Nil, zero and section 21 FOI responses from 1st October to 31st December 2021

Ref: 2021- 262 responded 12/10/2021 Zero response

I would like to know the following under the Freedom of Information Act. Over the last five years,

- · How many times has your organisation suffered a ransomware attack?
- Please detail the number of successful and unsuccessful attacks
- In the case of successful attacks, how much downtime did each cause
- Did you pay the ransom?
- How much did the ransom cost?

Ref: 2021- 266 responded 12/10/2021 Nil response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information from your force area, please.

I am running a campaign to reveal the pickpocketing hotspots across the UK over the last five calendar years. I am wanting to determine the areas where people have fell victim to pickpocketing (stealing of money or other valuables from the victim without them noticing at the time). An outline of what I require is as follows:

• The number of pickpocketing-related crimes from all areas/locations within your authority over the last five calendar years (2015 - 2021, if you hold 2021 crimes), per year for each policing district/council area.

Ref: 2021- 268 responded 13/10/2021 Zero response

The number of a) offences recorded, b) arrests and c) charges for upskirting under Section 67A of the Sexual Offences Act 2003 in each quarter from 2019 Q2 (Apr-Jun 2019) to the latest quarter for which data is available, inclusive.

Ref: 2021- 269 responded 11/10/2021 Zero response

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

For the years 2018, 2019, 2020 and available information for 2021, I would like to be provided with the following information:

1) Please indicate the number of police officers that were disciplined for their conduct on WhatsApp and/or other social media sites.

(a) For each disciplined police officer, please describe briefly what happened.

(b) If the police officer was writing offensive messages/posts, please disclose copies of these messages/posts.

(c) If the police officer was sharing offensive posts, please disclose copies of these posts.

2) Please indicate the number of police officers that were dismissed for their conduct on WhatsApp and/or other social media sites.

(a) For each dismissed police officer, please describe briefly what happened.

(b) If the police officer was writing offensive messages/posts, please disclose copies of these messages/posts.

(c) If the police officer was sharing offensive posts, please disclose copies of these posts.

Ref: 2021- 271 responded 13/10/2021 Zero response

This is a request for information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please could you supply the following information:

1. How many Home Office Counting Rule (HOCR) non-notifiable reports has your force recorded in respect of breaches of the Crossbows Act 1987 in the last 4 years?

2. Which crimes under the Prevention of Crime Act 1953 and the Criminal Justice Act 1988 recorded by your force have involved the use of crossbows in the last 4 years?

3. Please provide details of any Violence Against the Person crimes recorded by your force where the use of a crossbow was a feature in the last 4 years.

Ref: 2021- 273 responded 13/10/2021 Zero response

I am writing to make an application for information, under the Freedom of Information Act (2000).

Please could you advise me:

- How many incidents of illegal snaring (illegal snares or legal snares being used illegally) were reported, each year, from 2016 – 2020? And for each of these years,
- How many of these incidents resulted in an officer attending?
- How many of these incidents resulted in a caution being issued?

- How many of these incidents resulted in advice being given?
- How many of these incidents resulted in a case being filed with the Crown Prosecution Service?
- How many of these incidents resulted in a prosecution?
- I do not require any information on people or places.
- I look forward to hearing from you within 20 working days.

Ref: 2021- 276 responded 13/10/2021 Zero response

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In order to assist you with this request, I am outlining my query as specifically as possible.

I am writing to request information regarding the case of Randox Testing Services and Trimega Laboratories, and the consequences of the discovery that tests performed by these companies may have been flawed.

I understand that Randox provided each force with a list of cases that could have been affected.

I would please like to know:

1. How many cases were on this list?

2. After the cases were reviewed by the force, how many were deemed to have been affected by issues around the forensic data?

3. If possible, please provide details of the crimes charged for the cases deemed to have been affected, e.g. how many: a. Murder, b. Manslaughter, c. rape, etc.

Ref: 2021- 277 responded 21/10/2021 Nil response

I am making a request for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000).

I would like to know the following for the time period January 1, 2016 and September 30, 2021:

1. Please provide any stalking and harassment related incidents recorded by their Home Office offence codes and outcome codes, broken down by victim ethnicity, victim gender, and the time taken to record the outcome (in days).

i.e.

Year			Gender of victim	of victim	Time taken to record outcome (days)
2016	8L	9	Female	White	61

2. Please provide the Home Office offence codes and outcome codes of incidents flagged as domestic violence or abuse related, broken down by the victim's ethnicity and gender, as well as the time taken to record an outcome to the incident. (Please use the same format as above).

Please also include a summary of the offence codes and outcome codes used.

Ref: 2021- 279 responded 20/10/2021 Zero response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information from your force area, please.

I recently sent a request to police forces requesting data on pickpocketing over the last five calendar years. However, I am aware that for many, this data is not available. Therefore, I would like to submit a new request. Please, find this below, and please ignore my previous request.

I am running a campaign to reveal the areas across the UK where people have fell victim to the "theft from a person" offense, over the last five calendar years. I am wanting to determine the areas where people have fell victim to this crime and an outline of what I require is as follows:

• The number of "theft from a person" related crimes from all areas/locations within your authority over the last five calendar years (2016 - 2021, if you hold 2021 crimes), per year for each policing district/council area.

• If possible, I would also like you to outline the items people have had stolen from them, when the "theft from a person" offenses were logged. For example, money, handbag, clothes, etc.

Ref: 2021-280 responded 20/10/2021 Zero response

I'm sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please may you provide me with the aggregated number of 'drink spiking' incidents recorded by your force between 2015 and September 2021, broken down by year, as well as the number of convictions for drink spiking in the same period.

Please search for this data using the following Home Office crime codes:

- 005/10 (Administering poison so as to endanger life)
- 008/02 10 (Administering poison with intent to injure or annoy)
- 005/24 (Use of noxious substances of things to cause harm and intimidate)
- 088/05 (10 (Administering a substance with intent)
- 005/05 10 (Administering drug with intent to commit indictable offence)
- 24/1/2 (sex-administer drug to facilitate intercourse)

Please also do a keyword search of MO codes, using the terms, 'spiking', 'drink-spike', 'drink spiked', spiked drink', while checking to make sure that they don't refer to some other context (e.g. 'a spiked fence' or 'spiked hair').

Ref: 2021- 282 responded 20/10/2021 Nil response

I today make a FOI request to yourselves regarding the Proceeds of crime act .

I understand that each force can make a request for funding under the proceeds of crime act.

my request is for information on

- 1- how much you received
- 2 what it was spent on
- 3 -how much of each item was brought
- 4- what items were seized and turned into police equipment i.e vehicles

if possible would like the results covering a 2 year period from 1st january 2019 to the date of this email please.

Ref: 2021- 283 responded 15/10/2021 Zero response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information. Please may you provide me with the following response to my questions.

1) Does your organisation current have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the Kubernetes container technology?

2) Does you organisations currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the Docker or Docker SWARM technology platform?3) Does you organisations currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the Rancher technology platform?

4) Does you organisations currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the IBM Open Shift technology platform?

5) Does you organisations currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the VMware Tanzu technology platform?

Ref: 2021-284 responded 21/10/2021 Nil response

Under the FOI Act, I would like to know the number of homes subject to "closure orders" for antisocial behaviour and drug activity in your force area in each of the last full five calendar years, broken down by year. Please let me know as a matter of urgency if anything is unclear. I would like to receive the information in accessible excel format with the annual totals tallied

Ref: 2021- 285 responded 22/10/2021 Nil response

I wish to make a request for data regarding the Violence and Sexual Offences category from the Police.uk crime data category mappings.

At present the data downloadable from Police.uk crime data only contains the aggregated category (eg. Violence and Sexual Offences), whereas I would like this data broken down by sub-class (eg. Homicide, Violence with Injury etc) and if possible by offence (eg. Attempted Murder, Threats to Kill, etc) (see enclosed mapping sheet and data download from Police.uk for reference).

I would like the crime month, reported by, falls within, longitude, latitude, location, lsoa code, lsoa name, crime type category, crime type subcategory, and crime type offence fields - effectively the same format as on Police.uk data but including the crime category, sub-category, and offence - for all crime data from each constabulary going back to January 2019.

Ref: 2021-288 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

I'm requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) regarding the following:

1. How many offences of domestic abuse (both physical and emotional/psychological) have been reported to your police force in the years between 1 January 2016 and 1 September 2021 with male victims?

a. Please include a breakdown of the gender of the alleged perpetrators (i.e. how many were men/women).

b. Please split the data up by year so I can see the totals for each year.

2. How many of these reports have resulted in a conviction?

a. Please include a breakdown of the genders of the convictions.

b. Please split up the conviction data by year so I can see totals for each year.

Ref: 2021-289 responded 08/11/2021 Nil response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from Civil Nuclear Constabulary. Please may you provide me with an answer to the below question:

How many times were the Civil Nuclear Constabulary called out to handle, stop or deliver a warning to student parties, from 1st September 2021 to 1st October 2021. "Student parties" refers to gatherings held at Houses of Multiple Occupancy in which the occupants are full time students attending university, shared Student halls of residences, privately rented student homes or halls of residence owned by a university.

Ref: 2021- 291 responded 20/10/2021 Nil response

How many Special Constables do you currently have in your Force?

Does your force allow Special Constables to be based or posted within Roads Policing or your local equivalent traffic department?

If yes, how many Special Constables are based on Roads Policing or your local equivalent traffic department?

Does your force offer your Special Constables Standard Response driving training?

If yes, how many Special Constables in your force are currently Standard Response trained?

If applicable, what is the eligibility/selection criteria to apply for or be selected for a Standard Response driving course?

Does your force offer your Special Constables the opportunity to become Advanced Driving trained?

If yes, how many Special Constables are currently Advanced Driving trained?

If applicable, what is the eligibility/selection criteria to apply or be selected for an Advanced Driving course?

Does your force offer Special Constables the opportunity to be trained in Initial Phase Pursuit (IPP)?

If yes, how many Special Constables are currently IPP trained?

If applicable, what is the eligibility/selection criteria apply for or be selected for an IPP course?

Ref: 2021- 292 responded 26/10/2021 Nil response

I am writing to request the following information under the 2000 Freedom of Information Act.

1a) The total number of complainants who have complained about the force's handling of their allegation of sexual assault or rape in the years 2018, 2019, 2020 and from the beginning of 2021 to the present day. Please can I have this information broken down by calendar year?
1b) For each complainant's case, please could you provide a description of the complaint in detail. I understand that this will not include any identifying details, but please provide details such as gender and age. Please also set out where the alleged incident occurred more generally e.g. in a park, shopping centre, etc. In instances where this would make the victim identifiable, I understand that this is not information you will be able to provide,

For each individual, please answer the following questions:

• Is this the only complaint the complainant has made?

• What was the original allegation of sexual assault/rape, when did this alleged crime take place and where did it take place (as explained above)

1c) In terms of the police's dealing with the complainant, please could you tell me:

• What did the force do when they were initially approached by the complainant i.e. phone conversation or meeting in person; how long did these dealings last i.e. how many times did you meet/call and how long did meetings/calls last

• Were any of the following steps taken, for example: CCTV collected, alleged victim's clothing taken, any witnesses spoken to

• How long did you spend on the investigation overall

1d) For each complaint, please provide in detail the outcome against the force/officers including;

i) whether each complaint was upheld or not upheld, and the description under which this fits. For example, this could include (but is not limited to) a finding that there was no case to answer; no further action, or a finding that the service provided was acceptable.

ii) whether the complaint involved a misconduct hearing against officer(s) and whether this was held in public or private

iii) what was the final disciplinary result, which could include (but not limited to) officer(s) receiving a written statement; other disciplinary action, or dismissal.

Ref: 2021-293 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Per calendar year from 2016 up to and including 2020, how many children under the age of 10 have been arrested?

Please provide a breakdown of race and gender, if it does not push this request over the cost limit.

Ref: 2021-296 responded 26/10/2021 Zero response

I'm requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) regarding:

1. How many police officers and staff in your force have been reported for stalking from January 2018 to September 2021?

2. How many of these reports resulted in any sort of professional disciplinary action of an officer or staff member?

3. How many of these reports resulted in a conviction of an officer or staff member?

4. How many of these reported officers/staff members are still part of your force?

Ref: 2021- 297 responded 26/10/2021 Zero response

I'm requesting the following information:

1. How many police officers and staff in your force have been reported for indecent exposure from

January 2018 to September 2021?

2. How many of these reports resulted in any professional disciplinary action of an officer or staff member?

3. How many of these reports resulted in a conviction of an officer or staff member?

4. How many of these reported officers/staff members are still part of your force?

Ref: 2021- 298 responded 20/10/2021 Zero response

1) Has this police force ever requested or had access to a school biometric database, fingerprint

or photograph.

2) If the answer to Q1 is yes, please list by year the type of biometric obtained, fingerprint or

photograph, and how many separate individuals data this applies to.

E.g. 2020: 5 individuals: 2 fingerprint, 3 photograph

3) If the answer to Q1 is yes, has any conviction been successful as a result of data obtained from

a school biometric database?

4) If the answer to Q1 is yes, please advise whether:

i) any biometric data was added to the police database

ii) the schools biometric data system was easily inter-operable with the police database

iii) the data was shared with any other government dept, if so which department/s

Ref: 2021- 301 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

I'd like to make a request under the Freedom of Information act.

Can you please tell me how many crimes reported involved the word Grindr and provide a breakdown of which category e.g drug, rape, assault, burglary?

Please provide for: 2018 (Jan 1 - December 31) 2019 2020

Ref: 2021- 302 responded 26/10/2021 Zero response

Under an above request could I seek in the years from 2015 to date how many times the Member of Parliament who is elected to a constituency within the confines of your constabulary has contacted your force and logged a potential crime against them or their offices or staff?

Further to the above could you please list the name of the MP and the number for each year?

Ref: 2021- 303 responded 15/11/2021 Zero response

I am writing to you today to request some information under the Freedom of Information Act for a story I am working on about the policing of unlicensed music events (also called 'raves', 'squat raves' and 'free parties') all across the UK.

Can I please request the following data, where available:

1. The total number of unlicensed music events (or 'raves', 'squat raves' or 'free parties') which were reported in your force's region/remit between 31 December 2018 to present (or as recently as the data is available).

2. The total number of such events which officers actually responded to between 31 December 2018 to present (or as recently as the data is available).

3. The total number of arrests made and charges or fines given to attendees or organisers of such events in your force's region/remit between 31 December 2018 to present (or as recently as the data is available).

4. The total amount of money required to be spent by your force on policing such events between 31 December 2018 to present (or as recently as the data is available).

Ref: 2021- 304 responded 15/11/2021 Zero response

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please list/provide me with:

- The number of reports of anti-social behaviour involving fireworks made to your police force in each of the last five years.
- The number of incidences of your force seizing illegal fireworks in each of the last five years.

Ref: 2021- 306 responded 09/11/2021 Zero response

I would be grateful if you could please provide me with answers to all the questions below:

1. If your police force uses 'super-recognisers', what is the total number of identifications they made in the year 2020?

 Was there an increase or decrease (and by how many) in the number of super-recognisers employed by your police force after August 2018?
 Does your police force believe that the facial identification process carried out by 'super-recognisers' for the purposes of criminal investigations or crime detection satisfies the definition of processing under the Data Protection Act 2018? If not, why not?
 Does your police force believe that the facial identification process

carried out by 'super-recognisers' for the purposes of criminal investigations or crime detection amounts to an interference with Article 8 of the European Convention on Human Rights? If not, why not?

Ref: 2021- 307 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

Could you tell me how many reports of spiking by injection your force has received in the last year for which data is available?

And could you tell me how many reported cases of spiking by injection have been confirmed as cases in which the drug or poison was administered using a needle(s) or syringe(s) (as opposed to drink spiking, or other form of ingestion through the mouth or nose)?

Ref: 2021- 308 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

I'm writing on 25/10/21 to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act. In order to assist you with this request, I am outlining my query as specifically as possible.

The request relates to the number of road traffic officers on your staff and the number of vehicles on your fleet used for road traffic policing.

My questions are as follows:

1. How many road traffic officers are currently on your force?

2. How many road traffic officers were on your force in 2015, 2010 and 2005? Please break this down year-by-year. If you require a month to look at from each year, please use October.

3. How many vehicles on your fleet are currently used for road traffic patrols? Please break this down by vehicle type (i.e. car, motorcycle etc.) and state whether each is marked or unmarked.

4. How many vehicles on your fleet were used for road traffic patrols in 2015, 2010 and 2005? Please provide this information in the same format as requested in question three. If you require a month to look at from each year, please use October.

Ref: 2021- 309 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your police force.

Can I please request the below information broken down annually for each calendar year – 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and also 2021 to date if possible.

1. The total number of incidents of "spiking" reported to the police, be that by drink or injection? Please search for this data on the Initial Modus Operandi (MO) of an investigation for the keywords *spike* (to account for "spike", "spiked", "spiking"), and/or *lacing* while checking to make sure they don't refer to some other context.

2. The number of incidents broken down by means of administration i) drink or ii) injection.

3. The number of incidents broken down by Victim Gender.

4. The number of incidents broken down by Outcome Type.

Ref: 2021- 310 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

I would really appreciate it if you could please help me with these questions. The intention behind them is to enable us to deliver a far higher quality and more comprehensive level of support to officers and staff leaving policing than is currently available.

1. For those leaving the service, do you currently provide career transition or resettlement support? For example, a day of content including topics like CV writing, financial planning, job prospects etc...

- 2. If yes, what content/subject matter is covered?
- 3. Is this support provided in-house or by an external provider?
- 4. What is the cost of this support?
- 5. Is this support delivered in-person or virtually?

6. If provided by an external supplier, is this provided ad hoc or as part of an existing contract?

7. If contracted, when does the current contract expire and when will the new tendering process begin?

8. Who within the organisation is the key decision maker regarding this support? May I please have their job title?

Ref: 2021- 311 responded 08/11/2021 Zero response

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. I would like to request the following information:

(1) For the calendar years 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and available data for 2021, please state how much the police force has spent on informants. Please provide a breakdown by year.

(2) For the calendar years 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and available data for 2021, please state how much the police force has spent on informants in relation to Black Lives Matter. Please provide a breakdown by year.

(3) For the calendar years 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and available data for 2021, please state how much the police force has spent on informants in relation to environmental groups and environmental protests. Please provide a breakdown by year.

Ref: 2021- 312 responded 15/11/2021 Zero response

I'd like to get a table containing a breakdown by case specifying:

- All incidents where a child was killed in a case with a domestic abuse motivation.
- All incidents where a child was seriously injured in a case with a domestic abuse motivation.
- Age of the child.
- Gender of the child.
- Type of violence or injury to the child.
- How many times police had been previously alerted to domestic abuse in the home in each case.
- An indication of any of these incidents occurring during lockdown periods.

Ref: 2021- 315 responded 15/11/2021 Zero response

Please could you supply the following information:

1. What preventative measures does your force have in respect of purchase and possession of crossbows under the 1987 Act and other weapons act legislation?

2. What measures does your force have in respect of ensuring that crossbows are not taken onto school and educational premises?3. What engagement does your force have with suppliers of crossbows

and ancillary material to ensure compliance with the 1987 Act?

Ref: 2021- 316 responded 15/11/2021 Zero response

Please can you send me over the statistics showing reports of people being spiked by injection since the start of 2018 to the current date?

Ref: 2021- 318 responded 18/11/2021 Nil response

I am writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

How many times has the force made a request to access a user's data on a social media platform

for the calendar years 2019, 2020 and 2021 to the present date (9/11/2021)?

Please provide a breakdown by:

i) Year

ii) To which social media company the request was made

 iii) Details of the crime for which the request was made, as you record it in any database relating to this request e.g. by Home Office code or descriptive category e.g. sexual offences, child abuse, etc.
 iv) The outcome

Ref: 2021- 320 responded 26/11/2021 Zero response

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please provide a list of contracts that have been awarded by Civil Nuclear Constabulary to manufacturers and/or suppliers for the provision of drone technology within the last five financial years, to include the following information:

- 1. The name of the manufacturer and/or supplier in each contract.
- 2. A description of each contract.
- 3. The value of each contract.
- 4. The duration of each contract, including any available extensions.
- 5. The award date of each contract.
- 6. The expiry date of each contract.

Ref: 2021- 324 responded 18/11/2021 Nil response

I was wondering if it's possible to receive the following information through a Freedom of Information request:

• How many mobile phone thefts are recorded in 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021 – could this also be broken down by months?

• Is it also possible to get the brand and type of mobile phones that are recorded stolen for the above?

• How many electronic gadgets (tablets, ipads, airpods, consoles, laptops etc) are recorded in 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021 – could this also be broken down by months

• Is it also possible to get the brand and type of electronic gadget that are recorded stolen for the above?

Ref: 2021- 325 responded 22/11/2021 Zero response

I would like to request the following information:

Q1) How many allegations of sexual assault or harassment committed by NHS Trust staff or contractors on Trust estates i.e. hospitals or other facilities have been reported to your force since 2017? Please provide these figures broken down year-by-year, including the most recently available figure for 2021 so far.

Q2) How many of these allegations resulted in charges being laid against an NHS Trust staff member or contractor?

Please provide these figures broken down year-by-year, including the most recently available figure for 2021 so far.

Please provide the information in an electronic format, ideally in an Excel format.

Ref: 2021- 327 responded 22/11/2021 Nil response

I'm writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) to ask that you please disclose the details of any Live Facial Recognition Software (LfR / LFRT), retrospective facial recognition (RFR), or Automated Facial Recognition Software by yourselves, and whether it works in conjunction with either your local council or the local police force (as applicable per recipient of this request).

This includes bodycams, vehicular, or stationary cameras.

for police forces, I'd like to know in what circumstances this technology has been used, and in cases of arrests the amount of people scanned vs positives hits, and how many of these positive hits on potential criminals resulted in a correct match leading to arrest.

In the case of local councils, I'd like to know if the software used shared information with either local law enforcement, national agencies, or was used by council-based intelligence hubs. I'd like to know what information is typically garnered, how long it is held for, and whether this was announced publicly.

Ref: 2021- 328 responded 26/11/2021 Zero response

I am contacting you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1) How many incidents of illegal dumping of rubbish (also commonly known as fly dumping or fly tipping) occurred within the jurisdiction of your force's authority last year (i.e. 2020)
- 2) How many incidents of illegal dumping of rubbish (also commonly known as fly dumping or fly tipping) occurred within the jurisdiction of your force's authority have occurred since the beginning of 2021?

- How many arrests were made by your police force for illegal dumping of rubbish (also commonly known as fly dumping or fly tipping) last year (i.e. 2020)
- 4) How many arrests were made by your police force for illegal dumping of rubbish (also commonly known as fly dumping or fly tipping) since the beginning of 2021

Ref: 2021- 331 responded 21/12/2021 Zero response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.

I am after information relating to your Police Force and in particular the number of Fixed Penalty Notices handed to e-scooter riders.

In particular, are you able to provide me with:

1) The number of traffic offences recorded for e-scooter riders, broken down by the offence type (i.e. Driving/riding without insurance, need to be taxed)

Could you please provide answers to Question 1 for the following calendar years

2018 2019 2020 2021 – up to the latest month available

2) For the traffic offences in Question 1) for e-scooter riders, can you list police action taken for each offence, split between:

NFA Potential Prosecution Paid Confirmed Ongoing

Or any other classification your Force uses.

Could you please provide answers to Question 2 for the following calendar years

2018 2019 2020

2021 – up to the latest month available

3) For traffic offences in Question 1) for e-scooter riders, can you provide the total monetary value of Fixed Penalty Notices / fines handed out to offenders

Could you please provide answers to Question 3 for the following calendar years

2018 2019 2020 2021 – up to the latest month available

Ref: 2021- 334 responded 21/12/2021 Zero response

I would like to submit the following FOI request:

How many reports of alleged drink spiking that involve theft/fraud has your force had so far in 2021?

How many reports of alleged drink spiking that involve theft/fraud did your force have in 2020?

How many reports of alleged drink spiking that involve theft/fraud did your force have in 2019?

How many reports of alleged drink spiking that involve theft/fraud did your force have in 2018?

How many reports of alleged drink spiking that involve theft/fraud did your force have in 2017?

Ref: 2021- 336 responded 21/12/2021 Nil response

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please could you provide a count of how many fixed penalty notices have been issued by your constabulary for each of the following offences related to motoring for the specified time periods:

1) Offence - No silencer (Offence code - 320.044)

2) Offence - Defective exhaust (Offence code - 320.045) 3) Offence - Not stopping the engine (Offence code - 320.046)

4) Offence - Sounding a horn when stationary (Offence code - 320.047)

5) Offence - Sounding a horn at night (Offence code - 320.048)

6) Offence - Unnecessary/ excessive noise (Offence code - 320.049)

7) Offence - Use of Hand-Held Mobile Phone While Driving (Offence code - 324.001)

Please provide me with the above counts for each offence for the following time periods:

November 2016 - October 2017

November 2017 - October 2018

November 2018 - October 2019

November 2019 - October 2020

November 2020 - October 2021

Ref: 2021- 337 responded 21/12/2021 Zero response

I write to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. If possible, please acknowledge this request has been received. Thank you in advance for your time.

For each of the calendar years 2015 to 2020, and for 2021 to date, please tell me:

1. The number of offences of procuring illegal abortion recorded by the force.

2. The number of reports resulting in a) the suspect being arrested andb) the suspect being charged.

In addition, for each of the cases recorded by police, please provide an anonymised copy of the crime report. This could detail allegations relating to abortions involving drugs ordered online, suspicious stillbirths or suspected abortions conducted after the legal limit, for instance.